

Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's

(Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune)

AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166 AISHE CODE: C-46639

Dr. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR BIRTH ANNIVERSARY 2023

Date: 14th April 2023

Time: 11:30 A.M. to 12:15 P.M.

Venue: ASM's IPS Auditorium

Introduction: The ASM's IPS's 'Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Birth Anniversary, 2023' program was organised on 14th April 2023. It was attended by all the teaching and non-teaching staff. The dignitaries for the function were Dr. Sudhakar J. Bokephode (Director, ASM's IPS) and Dr. Lalit Kannore (Dean, ASM's IPS) graced the function.

Objective: The objectives of this program was

• To make the students and teachers aware of the qualities of the respected 'Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar'.

• To give information about valuable contribution of 'Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar' in development of society.

Proceedings:

The function began at 11:30 a.m. with lamp lighting which was done by all the dignitary. Dr. Sudhakar J. Bokephode and Dr. Lalit Kannore had given motivational speech, anchoring was done by Ponganti Saumya Kailash. Vaish Harsh Nandkishor (Second Year MBA Student) also gave speech. It was followed with vote of thanks extended by Ponganti Saumya Kailash. The function was completely handled by organising staff committee who actively participated and arranged for the complete event.